

SMALL BUSINESS INCENTIVE PROGRAM APPLICATION

The Small Business Incentive Program can provide eligible applicants any of the following: an eight percent (8%) NYS sales tax and one percent (1%) mortgage recording tax exemption (if applicable).

Applicants seeking assistance must complete this application and provide additional documentation if required. A **non-refundable** application fee of \$150.00 must be included with this application. Make check payable to The Agency Broome County IDA.

The Applicant requesting a sales tax exemption from the Agency/IDA must include in the application a realistic estimate of the value of the savings anticipated to be received. As per NYS 2013 Budget Law and the regulations expected to be enacted thereunder are expected to require that the Agency/IDA recapture any benefit that exceeds the amount listed in the application.

Please answer all questions. Use "None" or "Not Applicable" where necessary.

Hashey Enterprises, Inc. DBA Synergy Athletics

APPLICANT

wame			
Address	2508 Glenwood Rd		
City/State/Zip	Vestal, NY 13850		
Tax ID No.	47-1134761		
Contact Name	Joseph Hashey		
Title	President		
Telephone	(607) 725-7297		
E-Mail	joe.hashey@gmail.com		
Owners of 20% or	r more of Applicant Company		
Name	% Corporate Title		
Joseph Has	shev ⁹⁰ President		
Sales Ta	ed (Check all that apply) x Exemption Recording Tax Exemption		
	oject (check all that apply)		
	New Construction Existing Facility		
=	equisition		
Expansion			
Renovation/Modernization			
-	on of machinery/equipment		
Other (sp	pecify)		

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT

(Attached additional sheets as necessary)

Remodel and upgrade building. Project includes new HVAC, bathroom facilities, shower rooms, increase insulation, LED lights, exterior upgrades, roof, and	
furnishing the interior.	

PROJECT TIMELINE

12/10/2019	
Start Date	
3/10/2020	
End Date	
Pritchard Property Development	
Contractor(s) *please refer to required Local Labor	Policy

State Environmental Quality Review (SEQR) Act Compliance

The Agency, in granting assistance to the Applicant, is required to comply with the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQR). This is applicable to projects that require the state or local municipality to issue a discretionary permit, license or other type of Approval for that project.

Does the proposed project require discretionary permit, license or other type of approval by the state or local municipality?

YES – Include a copy of any SEQR or other documents related to this project including Environmental Assessment Form, Final Determination, Local Municipality Negative Declaration.

☐ NC

LOCAL LABOR POLICY

It is the goal of the The Agency to maximize the use of local labor for each project that receives benefits from The Agency. This policy applies to general contractors, subcontractors, trade professionals, and their employees. The Agency's Local Labor Area consists of the following New York State counties: Broome, Chemung, Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, Otsego, Schuyler, Steuben, Tioga and Tompkins.

APPLICANT PROJECT COSTS

A.	 Estimate the costs necessary for the construction rehabilitation, improvement and/or equipping of the the APPLICANT. Building Construction or Renovation 						
	Bu	-	enovation				
		a. MATERIALS		а.	\$ 150,000.00		
		b. LABOR		b.	\$_150,000.00		
	Sit	e Work			- 25 000 00		
		c. MATERIALS			\$ 25,000.00		
		d. LABOR			\$ 25,000.00		
		e. Non-Manufacturing Eq	uipment		\$_20,000.00		
		f. Furniture and Fixtures			\$_10,000.00		
		g. LAND and/or BUILDIN	G Purchase	g.	\$_470,000.00		
		h. Soft Costs (Legal, Arch	nitect, Engineering)	ħ.	\$_26,000.00		
		Other (specify) i		í.	\$		
		j		j.	\$		
		k		k.	\$		
В.		TAL PROJECT COSTS ources of Funds for Projec	t Costs:		\$ 876,000.00		
	a.	Bank Financing		a.	\$ 376,000.00		
	b.	Public Sources		b	. \$		
		Identify each state and federal grant/credit					
					\$		
					\$		
					\$		
					\$		
		Equity			\$500,000.00		
	0.	dmr					
	TOT	AL SOURCES			\$876,000.00		
). 	fina	the applicant made any a ncing of this project?	rrangements for the				
L	_	esNo					
		, please specify bank, und	lerwriter, etc.				
NB	T Ba	ınk					

C.

VALUE OF INCENTIVES

A. Sales Tax Exemption Benefit

Estimated value of goods that will to (materials, non-manufacturing equipment Costs)	pe exempt from New York State and local sales tax pment, furniture and fixtures - line a,c,e,f from	\$ 205,000.00	
Estimated value of New York State (8% of value of eligible goods)	and local sales tax exemption	\$ 16,400.00	
Estimated duration of sales tax exe (The sales tax letter shall be valid for		6 months	
B. Mortgage Recording Tax	Exemption Benefit		
Estimated value of Mortgage Reco (1% of value of mortgage)	ording Tax Exemption	\$ <u>N/A</u>	
TOTAL SALES AND MORTGAGE	RECORDING TAX EXEMPTION BENEFIT	\$ 16,400.00	
PROJECTED EMPLOYMENT			
Will this investment result in the cre	2.00		
Current number of full time employe	8.00		
Estimated annual salary range of jobs to be created:			
	Annual Salary range from: 35,000 to 55,000		
Estimated annual salary range of current jobs:			
	Annual Salary range from: 35,000 to 94,094	BASSA-O-Sh	

^{*}Upon approval of this application, the business agrees to provide FTE and all construction job information, along with its NYS 45 in all years that a sales and/or mortgage recording tax benefit is claimed.

APPLICATION & ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

A. Application Fee:

A non-refundable application fee of one hundred fifty dollars shall be charged to each applicant and accompany the completed application.

\$ 150.00

B. Administrative Fee:

A non-refundable fee of **\$500.00** is due and payable prior to the issuance of a Sales Tax Letter or a Mortgage Tax Exemption Form if the benefit is **under \$100,000**. A non-refundable fee of **1% of the total project cost** is due and payable prior to the issuance of a Sales Tax Letter or a Mortgage Tax Exemption Form if the benefit is **over \$100,000**.

\$ 500.00

TOTAL TAX EXEMPTION BENEFIT LESS FEES

\$ 15,750,00

This Application, including without limitation, information regarding the amount of New York State and local sales and use tax exemption benefits, is true, accurate and complete.

The Agency reserves the right to terminate, modify, or recapture Agency benefits if:

- (i) an applicant or its sub-agency (if any) authorized to make purchases for the benefit of the project is not entitled to the sales and use tax exemption benefits;
- (ii) sales and use tax exemption benefits are in excess of the amounts authorized by the Agency to be taken by the applicant or its sub-agents;
- (iii) sales and use tax exemption benefits are for property or services not authorized by the Agency as part of the project;
- (iv) the applicant has made material, false, or misleading statements in its application for financial assistance;
- (v) the applicant has committed a material violation of the terms and conditions of a Project Agreement.
- (vi) As of the date of the Application this project is in substantial compliance with all provisions of GML Article 18-A, including but not limited to, the provisions of GML Section 859-a and GML Section 862(1) (the anti-raid provision) and if the project involves the removal or abandonment of a facility or plant within the state, notification by the IDA to the chief executive officer or officers of the municipality or municipalities in which the facility or plant was located.

APPLICANT COMPANY

. Title

Sworn to before me this

(Notary Public)

PATRICIA B. SALATI Notary Public - State of New York No. 01SA5076273

Residing in Broome County

My Commission Expires 4-21-202

Town of Chenango 1529 State Route 12 Binghamton, NY 13901 (607)648-4809

DISPOSITION

Owner: Property:

Levene Ronald Front: 100.00 Zone: CD Location: 1429 Upper Front St PO Box 310 Tax Map#; 112.09-1-2 Depth: 0.00 Lot: Dorset, VT Acres: 0.34 Subd: **Class: 433**

Fee: 695.00 Applicant: Joseph Hashey STATUS: APPROVED

2508 Glennwood Road Payment: Vestal, NY 13850 Date Approved: 10/15/19

(607)725-7297

Planning/Zoning#: 2019-0029 Type: Site Plan Review

Description of Need for Planning/Zoning Action: Commercial re-occupancy in former Scorpion Security building for Synergy Fitness, a personal wellness & fitness studio. Application to the Planning Board, Tuesday October 15, 2019, at the Town Hall second floor court room at 7:00 pm

Conditions\Notes: Received pymt 9/9/2019 - Visa Short Environmental Assessment Form received PB-21 2019 10/7/19 This project consists of 2 parcels 1429 & 1427 Upper Front St TM#112.09-1-2 where the building is located 1429 Upper Front St TM#112.09-1-3 is where the extra parking is located 1427 Upper Front St

Actions:

The Planning Board adopted a "Negative Declaration" for this Unlisted Action pursuant to the State 10/15/19

Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQR)

The site plan review for this commercial re-occupancy for Synergy Fitness was approved with the following conditions.

XX Thirty-one (31) parking stalls as indicated on the site drawing.

XX Building permit for any structural changes.

XX Sign permit required before any sign can be erected.

XX Fire inspection prior to opening for business.

Olis/9 Date

Any change to the original site plan will require site plan update with the Planning Board.

Planning Board Secretary,

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information			
1 are 1 - 1 to jeet and Spousor Into mation			
Name of Action or Project:			
Synergy Fitness Building Renovations			
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):			
1429 Upper Front Street, Binghamton, NY 13901			
Brief Description of Proposed Action:			
The purpose of this project is to renovate an existing building and site for a new business.			
· ·			
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 607/759-579	2	
		ım	
Address:	E-Mail: bdoak2@mac.co		
185 Main Street			
City/PO:	State:	Zip Code:	
Owego	New York	13827	
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local administrative rule, or regulation?	l law, ordinance,	NO YES	
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the er	vironmental resources th	at 🔼 🦳	
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.			
 Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: 	r government Agency?	NO YES	
ir res, has agency(s) name and permit or approvar.			
a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	0.64 acres		
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	O.13 acres		
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	1.04 acres		
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:			
5. 🗹 Urban 🔲 Rural (non-agriculture) 🔲 Industrial 🚺 Commercial	Residential (suburb	oan)	
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Specie	fy):		
Parkland			

5.	Is	the proposed action,	NO	YE:	S N/A
	a.	A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		V	
	b.	Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		V	
6.	ľø	the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?		NO	YES
0.	,1.0	the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing outst of material randscape?			V
7.	Is	the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If.	Yes,	identify:	-	V	
				NO	YES
8.	a.	Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		7	I
	b.	Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?			V
	c.	Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?			V
9.	Do	es the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
	ac pi	roposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			V
10.	Wil	I the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
		If No, describe method for providing potable water:		a i sa majaj	V
11.	Wil	I the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?	\neg	NO	YES
Armiran dame.	w sare-pare	If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			V
		oes the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district		NO	YES
Com	mis	listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the sioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the gister of Historic Places?			
archa		s the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for ogical sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?		Ø	
13.	a. I	Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain ands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?	-	NO	YES
1	o. W	ould the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?	T ₁	√	司
f Ye	s, id	entify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:	-		
~~~			_		
	***********		-		

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply	:	
☐ Shoreline ☐ Forest ☐ Agricultural/grasslands ☑ Early mid-successional		
□Wetland □ Urban ☑ Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?	V	
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
		V
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?  If Yes,	NO	YES
II tuo,		V
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	V	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:	V	
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:	NO	YES
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:		
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?		YES
If Yes, describe:		
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BE MY KNOWLEDGE	ST OF	
Applicant/sponsor/name: Brian R. Doak, PE Date: 9/9/19		
Signature: Buan R. Joak Title: President		_